504538860 09/08/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4585567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
IAN R. AMELINE		10/22/2004
ERIC A. BLAIS		10/22/2004

Name:	ALIAS SYSTEMS CORP.		
Street Address: 210 KING STREET EAST			
City: TORONTO			
State/Country: CANADA			
Postal Code:	M5A 1J7		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9153052
Application Number:	14876738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(408)715-1201			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	408-715-1211			
Email:	rsmith@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	ARTEGIS LAW GROUP, LLP/AUTODESK			
Address Line 1:	710 LAKEWAY DRIVE			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 185			
Address Line 4:	SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTO1333USD1_AUTO1333USD2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. CAREY
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Carey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors_to_Alias#page1.tif source=Inventors_to_Alias#page2.tif

Docket No. <u>1500.1090</u> (Worldwidu Rights)

REFEL: 01493342 FRAME: 0974

548 02/01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

lan R. Ameline 1166 Greenwood Avenue Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4J 4E8

and

Eric A. Blais 3461-2 Rue de Bullion Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2X 3A1

> (bereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

GRAPHICS PROCESSING METHOD AND SYSTEM

(COMPLETE EITHER

(a),(b),(c) or id))

X	(a) for which an application : concurrently herewith;	for United States Latters Patent is being executed and filed	
n	(b) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was executed on	
۵	(c) for which an application :	for United States Letters Patent was filed on , Serial No.	
Ċ)	(d) for which United States Letters Patent No. has issued on		
	WHEREAS:	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) hereby authorized to insert in (6)-(d) the specified date, when know	

ALIAS SYSTEMS CORP. 210 King Street East Toronto, Ontario M5A 1J7 Canada

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, in lawful successors and assigns,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Lettars Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereinto set hand and signed on the date indicated below;

SIGNATLIRE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)

1)

lan R. Ameline

. Bhais

3) _____[Name]

DATE SIGNED





RECORDED: 09/08/28094